The Company shall provide the Customer with documentation of annual preventative maintenance that is performed on the System.
The Company shall provide the Customer with email and local direct telephone contacts for the Company.

The Customer's Monthly Service Payment is$ 36,140. 00( Thirty-Six Thousand, One Hundred Forty and No/100ths Dollars) per month
for the one hundred twenty( 120) months' Contract duration. At the end of one hundred twenty( 120) months the Customer may:

a.   Request an extension to the Contract;
b.   Purchase the System and other equipment at fair market value;